

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Murshidabad

Crl Misc. Case No.1594 of 2026

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty,
Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.
JO Code: WB 01240.
Order No. 04 Dated: 06.06.2026

Today is fixed for hearing the case.

Ld. PP Murshidabad, in charge is present.

No one present on behalf accuseds/petitioners on repeated calls.

The Ld. Secretary of Berhampore Bar Association submitted that in view of the resolution of Law Clerk's Association, on account of death of one of their member, they are not in a position to take part in today's proceedings. Furthermore no steps have been taken by any of the parties.

Accordingly, today's proceeding is adjourned.

Fixing 08.06.2026 for hearing the case.

D/C by,

S.J,Msd.

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.